either erosional rôche moutonée features or depositional features such as Rogen
moraines. These features were identified from air photos or from Shuttle Radar Topography Mission
(SRTM) data (Figure 4). Clast provenance also helped confirm glacial source areas.

Results

Two-hundred and ninety-nine (299) observations have been made within the study area (Taylor,
2001), including 178 that were the result of field work in 2005. The data indicates two major paleo-ice
flows crossed the area (Batterson et al., 2006; Figure 4).

The earliest flow was a regionally extensive southward to southeastward event from a source to the